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On behalf of the Westerner Dairy Showcase Committee and Westerner Park, we would like to thank
each of our sponsors for their support in making the 2024 show possible.

Platinum Sponsors

Diamond Sponsors

Bova-Tech Ltd.
Eagle Builders

Gold Sponsors

Cargill Animal Nutrition
Future Ag Inc.
Grand Valley Fortifiers
Farmers Depo
Holdstar Genetique
Holstein Canada
Lethbridge Dairy Mart
Matland Ventures Inc.
Nutrisource- More than Just Feed
Pioneer
Summit Nutrition
Trakcrete Canada Inc.
Van Sluys Dairy Solutions

Silver Sponsors

BC Holstein Branch
BoviGen Genetic Services
Canadian Hay & Silage
Chinook Farm Innovations Inc.
Farm Credit Canada
Groovin Gord
Jefo Nutrition Inc.
Manitoba Holstein
Perfection Pumping
Scotiabank- Agricultural Banking
Vandenberg Hay Farms Ltd.
Vetoquinol
Vedder Transport Ltd.

Alberta Holstein Association
Brandt Tractor Ltd.
Hitch N Stitch Designs
Integra Tire- Innisfail
Li’1 Shavers (2015) Ltd.

Select Sires Canada
Trouw Nutrition Canada
Validity Genetic Testing

WestGen

Bronze Sponsors
Kemin Animal Nutriton & Health
Kickstart Nutrition
Lallemand Animal Nutrition
Lactanet
Livestock Veterinary Services
Masterfeeds
MaxActive
New Mars Dairy
Penner Farm Service
Prairie Custom Pumping
Quiality Seeds
RBC Red Deer
Red M Mechanics Ltd.
R&F Livestock
Saskatchewan Holstein Branch
Southern Alberta Holstein Club
Southern Alberta Veterinary Services
Stoutenberg & Company
Talsma’s Plumbing & Heating Ltd.
Udder Comfort

Show Supporters
Agribution
Atkins Veterinary Services
Alltech

Dairy Lane Systems
DB Hoof Trimming

Coffee Sponsors
ATB Financial
Alberta Milk (milk provider)
Bow Valley Genetics
Central Alberta Co-op
CorNine Commodities
Country Junction Feeds
Door Service by Moonlight
Elanco Canada Limited
Jefo Nutrition Inc.
Noble Equipment
Robinson Bioproducts
Stgenetics Canada
UFA
West Country Dairy Supply Inc.
Zinpro Corportation

Bronze Sponsors

Agrai-Dairy Mart Ltd.
Alberta Dairy Congress
Blondin Sires
Central Alberta Hay Center
Country Roads Holstein Club
Cowsmopolitan Country
Green Acres Holstein Club
GEM Silage
Gull Lake Veterinary Services
Heartland Feeds
H.S. Knill Transport
Innisfail Veterinary Services
Immigration Care
Jersey West
Jersey Canada
Kal Tire Innisfail

\
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Youth Show
Presented by:

Judge:
Michael Haambuckers

Michael along with his wife Gina and son Tyson own and operate a Sunny Hill
Jerseys in the Enderby BC milking 30 cows primarily Jerseys. Michael, actively
exhibits their own animals at shows across western Canada and attended many
shows working for different strings fitting and exhibiting their cattle. Michael,
outside of the farm works for Semex as a International sales manager. In this role
he manages a wide variety of market, from managing subsidiaries, distributors,
and direct to market channels. He covers South East Asia, Middle East, France,
Northen Africa, and Mexico.
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Youth Show
Presented by:

Showmanship:

Class # Class Name

01 Pee Wee

02 Junior

03 Intermediate

04 Senior

05 Grand and Reserve Champion
Conformation:

Class # Class Name

06 Summer Calf

07 Spring Heifer

08 Winter Heifer

09 Fall Heifer

10 Summer Yearling

11 Spring Yearling

12 Winter Yearling

13 Grand and Reserve Champion
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@ Class 1

Westerner Park

001
002
003
__ 004
_ 005
006
007
008
009
010

Up to 8 years of age. No entry fee. Prizes only.

Pee Wee

Youth Show: Showmanship

Sawyer Hehli

Marcus Slingerland

Georgia Hehli
Ava Simanton
Easton Simanton
Avery Morey
Jack Haeni
Chloe Chalack
Miller Hastie
Cole Kingdon

@ Class 2

Westerner Park

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

9 -12 years as of January 1, 2024

Junior

g1 01 0 ©O O Fr ~ N 0 N

Rimbey, AB
Diamond City, AB
Rimbey, AB
AB

AB

Rochester, AB
AB

AB

AB

AB

MOSNANG SYNERGY SWEEPSTAKES HOLSTEIN KARNVILLA SYNERGY
DIAMONDPARK REVELATION BLISS HOLSTEIN BLONDIN REVELATION

MOSNANG WHITE LIGHTNING JERSEY

LAITJOIE LIGHTNING ET

CRESTOMERE WARRIOR APPLESLICE HOLSTEIN MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
CRESTOMERE MASTER DEVISE HOLSTEIN GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET

Youth Show: Showmanship

Wyatt Hehli
Rimbey, AB
Adair Hehli
Rimbey, AB
Hailey Oldale
Crossfield, AB
Riley Vork
Olds, AB

Callista Drury
Salmon Arm, BC
Presley Lesy
Crossfield, AB
Elle Crosbie
Caron, SK

Kade Crosbie
Caron, SK
Renelle Lovich
Balgonie, SK

11

10

12

11

10

10

12

Mosnang

MOSNANG BREAKAWAY

Mosnang

MOSNANG DETECTIVE NANCY DREW
Hailey Oldale

LONE PINE THOR DIVA

Riley Vork
WENDON UNSTOP ARROSA

Arete Farms

HADDINGTON KINGPIN MILDRED
Presley Lesy

LONE PINE BOOMERANG WYOMING
Benbie Holsteins

Benbie Detective Harlow

Benbie Holsteins

Vedderlea Alligator Megan

Lovholm

Lovhill Loyall Celina



110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

Raelyn Lovich 9
Balgonie, SK

Ayda Luymes 9
Lacombe, AB

Ainsley Vansickle 9
Red Deer County, AB

Sydney Vansickle 8
Red Deer County, AB

Marshall Hastie 9
Red Deer County, AB

Maddyn Hastie 7
AB

Hayden Fisher 11
Cudworth, SK

Jayden Schrijver 10
AB

Hannah Baas 12

Barrhead, AB

@ Class 3
Westerner Park I nte m ed Ia.te

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

13 - 15 years as of January 1, 2024

Youth Show: Showmanship

Jens Verkuijlen 15
Dugald, MB

Deanna Kampman 13
Oakbank, MB

Everleigh Boerchers 13
Beausejour, MB

Shelby Oldale 15
Crossfield, AB

Eve Luymes 15
AB

Rylan Lesy 12
Crossfield, AB

Edwin Slingerland 13
Diamond City, AB

Dylan Oldale 13
Crossfield, AB

Reata Lovich 14
Balgonie, SK

Silas De Lange 14

Leduc County, AB

Lovholm

Lovhill Detective Kimchi
Ayda Luymes

Ainsley Vansickle

Sydney Vansickle
Marshall Hastie

Wendon Holsteins

R&F Livestock INC

Jayden Schrijver

Hannah Baas

Jens Verkuijlen
RF SIDEKICK CHARLIE

Sweetridge Farms
SWEETRIDGE LAMBDA BRIGET

Rainyridge Farms
MARFLOACRES ALPHA LOVESTRUCK

Shelby Oldale
QUINTUS EYE CANDY FERN 907

Lacross Holsteins
CRESTOMERE WARRIOR APPLESLICE

Tenridge Cattle
LONE PINE BOOMERANG LASTY

Diamond Park
DIAMONDPARK LOTTO KOKANEE

Dylan Oldale
LONE PINE CHOCOCHIP CAJUN

Lovholm
Lovhill Lambda Salmon

Detimdale



211

212

Karsen Vansickle
Red Deer County, AB

Wyatt Baas
Barrhead, AB

@ Class 4 .
Westerner Park S e n I O r

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

308

309

310

311

312

313

314

315

316

317

16 - 21 years of January 1, 2024
Youth Show: Showmanship

16

Bart Verkuijlen
Dugald, MB

Isaac Boonstoppel
Grunthal, MB
Katelyn Jackson
Gananoque, ON
Brynna Straub
Linden, AB
Corinne Blaser
Metcalfe, ON
Ryan Adams
Creston, BC
Jordan McAvoy
Star City, SK
Nicole Verhoef
Red Deer County, AB
Hannah Johnston
Listowel, ON
Eleanor Slingerland
Diamond City, AB
Allyson McAvoy
Armstrong, BC
Katelyn Evans
Port Perry, ON
Levi Congdon
Bashaw, AB
Hannah Peterrson
Salmon Arm, BC

Dorian De Lange
Leduc County, AB

Paige Whalen
AB

Phillip Reutter
Grunthal, MB

12

14

21

18

19

18

19

17

18

18

16

16

17

16

21

17

17

20

Karsen Vansickle

Baas Dairy Ltd

Bart Verkuijlen
RF THUNDERSTORM CYCLONE

Tri Lea Farms
WENDON ALPHA FIRING RED

Katelyn Jackson
VERMILION BUMBLEBEE VANILLAICE

Brynna Straub
VERMILION BUMBLEBEE ARSENIC

Corinne Blaser
VERMILION ADORABLE FLURRY

Ryan Adams
VERMILION LEMAGIC FANTOM

McAvoy Farms Ltd.
ALLEY EYECANDY IVEY

Happy Cow Dairy Ltd.
MOSNANG KA MOOVIN TO TULSA P

Hannah Johnston

VERMILION ADORABLE DEBRA
Diamond Park

Alikona

Katelyn Evans

Levi Congdon

Hannah Peterrson

Dorian De Lange

Wendon Holsteins

Lampada



Westerner Park
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Westerner Park
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Westerner Park

Youth Grand Champion - Showmanship

Youth Show: Showmanship

Youth Reserve Champion - Showmanship 2024

Youth Show: Showmanship

Class 6

Summer Calf

Born between June 1st, 2024 and August 31st, 2024

Youth Show: Conformation: 9 - 21 years of age

401 ARETE AMBROSE EVERREDDY 2024-06-21 PROGENESIS AMBROSE
- Callista Drury Salmon Arm, BC ARETE ELEGANCE'S EITHNE
402 CORLANE BULLSEYE CANDYGRAM 2024-06-20 MB-LUCKYLADY BULLSEYE-ET
R Silas De Lange Leduc County, AB CORLANE CRUSHABULL CANDY
403 WENDON DAVASTATE 2024-06-06 BLONDIN ALPHA
- Paige Whalen AB WENDON DOORMAN DEVASTATE
404 RF UNIX DORTHY 2024-06-02 CROTEAU LESPERRON UNIX

- Hayden Fisher Cudworth, SK LOUAC SIDEKICK DORA



Westerner Park

501

502

503

504

505

506

507

508

509

510

511

512

513

Class 7

Spring Heifer

Born between March 1st, 2024 and May 31st, 2024

Youth Show: Conformation: 9 - 21 years of age

LOVHILL DETECTIVE KIMCHI
Raelyn Lovich

MCHOLME ACTIONMAN GARNET
Jordan McAvoy

LOVHILL LAMBDA SHERBERT
Renelle Lovich

BENBIE DETECTIVE HARLOW
Elle Crosbie

VERMILION JAKERS ASTRID
Hannah Johnston

RF THUNDERSTORM CYCLONE
Bart Verkuijlen

DETIMDALE DUSTY DETECTIVE
Silas De Lange

BENBIE SNIPER ALBENIA

Kade Crosbie

RF SIDEKICK CHARLIE

Jens Verkuijlen

MOSNANG BREAKAWAY

Wyatt Hehli

MOSNANG SYNERGY SWEEPSTAKES
Eleanor Slingerland

SKYCREST EYE CANDY SEXY
Paige Whalen

MOSNANG DETECTIVE NANCY DREW
Adair Hehli

2024-05-18
Balgonie, SK
2024-04-21
Star City, SK
2024-03-18
Balgonie, SK
2024-03-12
Caron, SK
2024-03-11
Listowel, ON
2024-03-05
Dugald, MB
2024-03-05
Leduc County, AB
2024-03-05
Caron, SK
2024-03-04
Dugald, MB
2024-03-02
Rimbey, AB
2024-03-02
Diamond City, AB
2024-03-02
AB
2024-03-01
Rimbey, AB

BLONDIN DETECTIVE
LOVHILL CHIEF KALISTA

CHERRYHILL ACTIONMAN
MCHOLME TOTEM 1260
FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
LOVHILL DBACK SHIRLEY TEMPLE
BLONDIN DETECTIVE

BENBIE ANGLER HAVANA
MIDAS-TOUCH JAKERS-ET
VERMILION SWINGMAN APRIL
BLONDIN THUNDER STORM
HARVDALE MERIDIAN CHERISH
BLONDIN DETECTIVE
DETIMDALE DAISYES SOLOMON
TAPPENVALE SNIPER

BENBIE LAMBDA ASHLEY
WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK
HARVDALE MERIDIAN CHERISH
CORRCROFT BREAKSHOT
MOSNANG URBAN LEGEND
KARNVILLA SYNERGY
MOSNANG VICTORIA'S SECRET
MB-LUCKYLADY EYE CANDY-ET
SKYCREST KING DOC SUPER G

BLONDIN DETECTIVE
MOSNANG DROPKICK CROISSANT



Westerner Park

601

602

603

604

605

606

607

608

609

610

611

612

613

614

Class 8

Winter Heifer

Born between December 1st, 2023 and February 29th, 2024

Youth Show: Conformation: 9 - 21 years of age

LOVHILL LAMBDA SALMON
Reata Lovich

CORLANE AMAETHON COBALT P
Silas De Lange

VEDDERLEA ALLIGATOR MEGAN
Kade Crosbie

SWEETRIDGE LAMBDA BRIGET
Deanna Kampman

LONE PINE THOR DIVA

Hailey Oldale

MCHOLME DEALMAKER ELISE
Jordan McAvoy

MARSFIELD ACTIONMAN LUNA
Jayden Schrijver

WENDON ALPHA FIRING RED
Isaac Boonstoppel

MOSNANG KA ALPHA WOLF
Ayda Luymes

MARFLOACRES ALPHA LOVESTRUCK
Everleigh Boerchers

WENDON UNSTOP REST

Maddyn Hastie

WENDON UNSTOP ARROSA

Riley Vork

DIAMONDPARK REVELATION BLISS
Marcus Slingerland

HADDINGTON KINGPIN MILDRED
Callista Drury

2024-02-19
Balgonie, SK
2024-01-02
Leduc County, AB
2023-12-24
Caron, SK
2023-12-23
Oakbank, MB
2023-12-16
Crossfield, AB
2023-12-07

Star City, SK
2023-12-07

AB

2023-12-03
Grunthal, MB
2023-12-03
Lacombe, AB
2023-12-02
Beausejour, MB
2023-12-02

AB

2023-12-01
Olds, AB
2023-12-01
Diamond City, AB
2023-12-01
Salmon Arm, BC

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
LOVHILL DIAMONDBACK SUSHI

LIGHTNING RIDGE AMAETHON-ET
CORLANE FEVER CASEY
STANTONS ALLIGATOR-ET
VEDDERLEA UNIX MOROCCO
FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
DONFIELD DOORMAN BRIGET
LONE PINE THOR

LONE PINE JORDAN DISTRACT
CLAYNOOK DEALMAKER
MCHOLME JACOBY 1011
CHERRYHILL ACTIONMAN
MARSFIELD DELTALAM LULLABY
BLONDIN ALPHA

KNONAUDALE IM ON FIRE
BLONDIN ALPHA

MILKSOURCE TITANIUM-ET
BLONDIN ALPHA

REYNCREST DRM LOVEBUG-ET
RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL
WENDON UNIX RESTED
RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL
WENDON BYWAY ARROW
BLONDIN REVELATION
DIAMONDPARK TATOO BESTY

KERNDTWAY KINGPIN-ET
HADDINGTON GLAUCO MASHIKA



Westerner Park

701

702

703

704

705

706

707

708

709
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711
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715
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Class 9

Fall Heifer

Born between September 1st, 2023 and November 30th, 2023

Youth Show: Conformation: 9 - 21 years of age

VERMILION BUMBLEBEE VANILLAICE
Katelyn Jackson

VERMILION BUMBLEBEE ARSENIC
Brynna Straub

DETIMDALE DAMSEL ARMADA
Dorian De Lange

LOVHILL LOYALL CELINA

Raelyn Lovich

VERMILION ADORABLE FLURRY
Corinne Blaser

PACIFIC CREST JORDAN SNEAKERS
Allyson McAvoy

QUINTUS EYE CANDY FERN 907
Shelby Oldale

VERMILION LEMAGIC FANTOM
Ryan Adams

MOSNANG PERENNIAL DAISY
Hannah Peterrson

ALLEY EYECANDY IVEY

Jordan McAvoy

DU SILLON VIVALDI JAVA ET

Phillip Reutter

LONE PINE BOOMERANG WYOMING
Presley Lesy

CRESTOMERE WARRIOR APPLESLICE
Eve Luymes

LONE PINE BOOMERANG LASTY
Rylan Lesy

LOVHILL EYE CANDY DESPERATO
Renelle Lovich

WENDON DRIVEN BRANDY

Sydney Vansickle

WENDON ADVANCER DELICATE
Karsen Vansickle

MOSNANG KA MOOVIN TO TULSA P
Nicole Verhoef

WENDON UNSTOP ALENE
Marshall Hastie

2023-11-21
Gananoque, ON
2023-11-12
Linden, AB
2023-11-04
Leduc County, AB
2023-10-27
Balgonie, SK
2023-10-21
Metcalfe, ON
2023-10-20
Armstrong, BC
2023-10-16
Crossfield, AB
2023-10-12
Creston, BC
2023-10-11
Salmon Arm, BC
2023-10-06
Star City, SK
2023-09-25
Grunthal, MB
2023-09-17
Crossfield, AB
2023-09-13
AB
2023-09-12
Crossfield, AB
2023-09-09
Balgonie, SK
2023-09-06

Red Deer County, AB

2023-09-02

Red Deer County, AB

2023-09-01

Red Deer County, AB

2023-09-01

Red Deer County, AB

PROGENESIS BUMBLEBEE
VERMILION AKYOL VALENTINA

PROGENESIS BUMBLEBEE
VERMILION APPS ALONA
FRADON ARMADA

DETIMDALE DAJAH SIDEKICK
COMESTAR LOYALL
CRESTOMERE SOLOMON CREAM
STANTONS ADORABLE
GREENBELT MERRICK FIRST
AUDIBEL JORDAN ET

DRENTEX GENTRY SUPPLEX
MB-LUCKYLADY EYE CANDY-ET
QUINTUS SIDEKICK FERN 839

COMESTAR LEMAGIC
GREENBELT BRODIE FABIA

ECLIPSE PERENNIAL-ET
MOSNANG RESPECT DANGER ZONE

MB-LUCKYLADY EYE CANDY-ET

ALLEY DISPLAY INGRID

GOLDEN GDK VIVALDI -JEDNKM 4282101900-
GUIMO PREMIER JADE ET

DULET BOOMERANG

LONE PINE TOUCHDOWN WHODAT

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
LOVHILL JACOT APPLE PIE

DULET BOOMERANG

LONE PINE EXCITEMENT LAST WORD

MB-LUCKYLADY EYE CANDY-ET
LOVHILL LIMITED P DOUNUT HOLE

BLONDIN DRIVEN
WESTCOAST JACOBY BARBLE
LUCK-E ADVANCER-ET
WENDON DESTRY DEBUTANTE
LINDENRIGHT MOOVIN PP RED
MOSNANG AMMO TALK TO ME

RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL
WENDON SOLOMON ALBY



Westerner Park
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Westerner Park

901

902
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Class 10

Born between June 1st, 2023 and August 31st, 2023

Summer Yearling

Youth Show: Conformation: 9 - 21 years of age

VERMILION ADORABLE DEBRA
Hannah Johnston

MOSNANG EYE OF THE TIGER
Levi Congdon

CRESTOMERE WARRIOR LOVESONG
Eve Luymes

Class 11

Spring Yearling

2023-08-31
Listowel, ON
2023-07-10
Bashaw, AB

2023-06-21
AB

Born between March 1st, 2023 and May 31st, 2023

Youth Show: Conformation: 9 - 21 years of age

LOVHILL WARRIOR PENNY PIE
Reata Lovich

DIAMONDPARK LOTTO KOKANEE
Edwin Slingerland

CRESTOMERE CONWAY KARA
Eve Luymes

LONE PINE CHOCOCHIP CAJUN
Dylan Oldale

2023-04-29
Balgonie, SK
2023-04-09
Diamond City, AB
2023-03-28

AB

2023-03-22
Crossfield, AB

STANTONS ADORABLE
VERMILION ZASBERILLA DUMBO

MB-LUCKYLADY EYE CANDY-ET
MOSNANG MIRAND ABERCROMBIE

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
CRESTOMERE RL LOVABLE

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
LOVHILL JACOT APPLE PIE

SHG AVALANCHE LOTTO-RED
DIAMONDPARK DBACK KLUTZ RED
SANDY-VALLEY R CONWAY-ET
CRESTOMERE SIDEROAD KITKAT 849

AVONLEA CHOCOCHIP ET
LONE PINE JOEL CINNAMON



Class 12

W ) :
Westerner Park Wlnter Yearllng

Born between December 1st, 2022 and February 29, 2023
Youth Show: Conformation: 9 - 21 years of age

1001 ROBELLA CHIEF MAJESTY 2022-12-01 STANTONS CHIEF-ET
- Paige Whalen AB ROBELLA SIDEKICK MOLLY

@ Junior Grand Champion 2024

YC-Champion

Youth Show: Conformation: 9 - 21 years of age

@ Junior Reserve Champion 2024

Youth Show: Conformation: 9 - 21 years of age




